DC/DC Converter TES 2H Series, 2 Watt
• I/O isolation voltage 1'500 VDC
• Unregulated device
• Single and dual output models
• Input voltage 5, 12 and 24 VDC
• High efficiency up to 80%
• Operating Temperature range
-40 to +90°C

age.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TES 2-0510H
4.5 - 5.5 VDC
(5 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 500 mA 70 %
TES 2-0511H 5 VDC 400 mA 73 %
TES 2-0512H 12 VDC 165 mA 77 %
TES 2-0521H +5 VDC 200 mA –5 VDC 200 mA 74 %
TES 2-0522H +12 VDC 83 mA –12 VDC 83 mA 76 %
TES 2-0523H +15 VDC 66 mA –15 VDC 66 mA 76 %
TES 2-1210H
10.8 - 13.2 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 500 mA 72 %